

T.P. Crl No. 1/2026
Varpreet Singh v. Sonia
CNR No. DLWT01-000032-2026

26.02.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Saurabh Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Ms. Aathira along with Ms. Shaira Katoch, Ld. Counsel for the respondent with respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent. Same is taken on record.

Reply filed on behalf of the respondent. Same is taken on record. Copy has already been supplied to the opposite party.

At request, put up for arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/26.02.2026