

T.P. Crl No. 1/2026
Varpreet Singh v. Sonia
CNR No. DLWT01-000032-2026

13.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Sh. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed on **16.04.2026**.

Reader/13.03.2026