

T.P. CRL No. 1/2026
VARPREET SINGH Vs. SONIA
CNR No. DLWT01-0000322026

22.05.2026

Present: Petitioner in person with Sh. Dhanajaya Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Comments received from the Ld. Presiding Officer in a sealed cover.

Same are opened and perused. Let the comments be sealed again.

At this stage, It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner wants to withdraw the present case with liberty to file afresh as and when required.

Separate statement of the petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the submissions made and statement recorded today, the present transfer petition is disposed off as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh as and when required.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.05.2026